Eligible List Posting

List ID:
Class:
Working Title:
Post:

Inspection Start:

Page 1 of 1

City and County of San Francisco Department of Human Resources

Eligible List

900531 CBT Discrete
HO050 Asst Chf of Dept (Fire Dept)
H-50 Assistant Chief

12/9/2016 Cert Rule: Statistically Valid Grouping

Rank

0 N O o~ WO N -

©

10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

12/9/2016 4:35:23 PM

918
890
889
861
849
843
830
827
824
822
809
800
799
791
790
783
779
758
753

12/12/2016 Inspection End: 12/16/2016

Score Last Name First Name
VELO JOSE
STORTI WILLIAM
JURATOVAC NICOL
BAKER BROOK
HALE REX
KALOS LORRIE
RUBENSTEIN BRYAN
CRANE CHARLES
YEE KEN
JOHNSON MARK
DEA EDMUND
CREMEN JOHN
SMITH KEVIN
ABBOTT THOMAS
RICHARDSON KIRK
MURDOCK CHERISH
NEWMAN DENISE
MCGEE RICHARD E
LAI SAMSON

List Type:

Scope:

Duration:

Adoption:

Promotional

Fire Dept Only

36 months

Tentative

Middle

Consistent with Civil Service Rule 313.3.4, the Department of Human Resources will certify to the appointing officer the
name of eligibles who are within a statistically valid grouping/sliding band of scores using a confidence factor of 1.96. The
band width for this eligible list is 26 points.

https://www.jobaps.com/SF/Admin/EListPosting.asp?PUB=1&FirstCol=Rank

12/9/2016


rebecca.benoza
Text Box
Consistent with Civil Service Rule 313.3.4, the Department of Human Resources will certify to the appointing officer the name of eligibles who are within a statistically valid grouping/sliding band of scores using a confidence factor of 1.96.  The band width for this eligible list is 26 points.




