Eligible List Posting Page 1 of 1



## City and County of San Francisco Department of Human Resources Eligible List

List ID:900531 CBT DiscreteList Type:PromotionalClass:H050 Asst Chf of Dept (Fire Dept)Scope:Fire Dept Only

Working Title: H-50 Assistant Chief

Post:12/9/2016Cert Rule:Statistically Valid GroupingDuration:36 monthsInspection Start:12/12/2016Inspection End:12/16/2016Adoption:Tentative

Rank	Score Last Name	First Name	Middle
1	918 VELO	JOSE	L
2	890 STORTI	WILLIAM	0
3	889 JURATOVAC	NICOL	Р
4	861 BAKER	BROOK	
5	849 HALE	REX	
6	843 KALOS	LORRIE	Α
7	830 RUBENSTEIN	BRYAN	W
8	827 CRANE	CHARLES	
9	824 YEE	KEN	
10	822 JOHNSON	MARK	J
11	809 DEA	EDMUND	G
12	800 CREMEN	JOHN	С
13	799 SMITH	KEVIN	
14	791 ABBOTT	THOMAS	F
15	790 RICHARDSON	KIRK	
16	783 MURDOCK	CHERISH	Α
17	779 NEWMAN	DENISE	L
18	758 MCGEE	RICHARD E	Е
19	753 LAI	SAMSON	

12/9/2016 4:35:23 PM

Consistent with Civil Service Rule 313.3.4, the Department of Human Resources will certify to the appointing officer the name of eligibles who are within a statistically valid grouping/sliding band of scores using a confidence factor of 1.96. The band width for this eligible list is 26 points.